JUS 0515100 21C T13560SP 401 JUVENILE OBTS Number 4. Request for Capias 2. N.T.A Agency Report Number (N.T.A.'s only Agency ORI Number 4 | 0 | 21-009691 <u> Delray Beach Police Department</u> 0500<u>400</u> Multiple If Weapon Scize 5. Ordinance
6. Other Charge Type: Check as many 3. Misdemeanor

4. Traffic Misdemeanor 1. Felony 1 Enter Type UNARMED 2. Traffic Felony as apply. Location of Offense (Business Name, Address) Location of Arrest (Including Name of Business) 4999 W ATLANTIC AVE/S MILITARY TRL, DELRAY BEACH, FL W ATLANTIC AVE/S MILITARY TRL Jail Time Booking Date Booking Time Jail Date Date of Arrest Time of Arrest **WESTWAY TOWING BOCA** 05:06 03:12 08/14/2021 08/14/2021 03:02 08/14/2021 Alias (Name, DOB, Soc. Sec. #, Etc.) Name (Last, First, Middle) Alias: HOSH, SHAHEER CONSTANTIN Hair Color Complexion Date of Burth Height Weight Eve Color **OLIVE SMALL** BROWN BLACK W - White I - American Indian 06/07/1964 5'07 180 M O - Oriental/Asian Indication of Unik. Marital Status Religion Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physical Features (Location, Type, Description) Yes 🗖 [№] □ Alcohol Influence **CHRISTIAN** M (Zip) (State) Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) 1. City 2. County (561) 271-0200 4. Out of State 13591 KILTIE CT, DELRAY BEACH, FL 33446 (Zip) Address Source nt Address (Street, Apt. Numi (State) *LICENSE* 13591 KILTIE CT, DELRAY BEACH, FL 33446 (561) <u>271-0200</u> (State) (Zip) **Owner** (561) 210-5222 CRISTINO FINE JEWELRY Place of Birth (City, State) INS Number Sec. Number D/L Number, State US TANTA, Egypt H200783642070 / FL 5 Juvenile Race Date of Birth 1. Arrested 3. Felony Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle) 2. At Large 4. Misdemen 5 Juvenile 3. Felony Date of Birth ☐ 1 Arrested Darr Sex Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle) 2. At Large 4 Misdemeanor Residence Ph Name (Last, First, Middle) Other: Legal Custodian Business Phone (Zip) (City) (State) Address (Street, Apt. Number) JUVENILE DISPOSITION
1. Handled/Processed Date Time Notified by: (Name) d wither 2. TOT JAC Denartment and Released 3 Incarcerate Date Time Relationship Released To: (Name) School Attended The above address was provided by defendant and/or defendant's parents The child and/or parent was told to keep the Juvenile Court Clerk's Office Value of Property Description of Property (Phone 355-2526) informed of any change of address. Property Crime Yes 🛣 No P. Paraphernalia/ H. Hallucinogen M Manufacture/ Z. Other Drug Type N N/A B. Barbiturate Drug Activity N. N/A P. Possess K. Disperses S. Sell R. Smuggle C Cocaine B. Buy T. Traffic D. Deliver Distribute S. Synthetic A. Ampheta O. Opum/Deriv Cultivate Violatica of ORD # Statute Violation Nun 316.193(1)(C) DUI BLOOD ALCOHOL .08 OR MORE PER 210L Land. Domestic Violence Warrant / Capias Number Amount / Unit Drug Type 21-009691 ☐Y XX N N omor ORD t Statute Violation Number Charge Description Bond Warrant / Capias Number Domestic Violence Offense Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit OY ON Violation of ORD # tatute Violation Number Charge Description Bond Warrant / Capias Number Domestic Violence Amount / Unit Offense 1 Drug Activity Drug Type □ Y □ N ☐ Mental ☐ Escape Risk ☐ Medication ☐ Deformities ☐ Injuries Any knowledge of the following Health / Apparent Physical Condition of Defendan Explain Released To Released By PROPERTY - Received By Released to Parent/Guardian T.O.T. County Jail Check which applies: Released O.R. ☐ Posted Bond South County Mental Health Time Transported Date Transported Transported By INSTRUCTION NO. 1 - Mandatory appearance in court South County 200 W Atlantic Ave Delray Beach, FL 33444 ☐ INSTRUCTION NO. 2 - You need not appear in Court Court Date and Time but must comply with instructions on Page 2. 09/13/2021 08:30:00 No I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. I UNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD **Photo** I WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT I MAY BE HELD IN COMTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT Available FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED. Juvenile and Parem Date Signed Signature of Defendan Name Verification (Printed by Arrestee HOLD for Other Agency 194 stine Officer (Print) Resisted Arrest ☐ Dangerous PAGE HERNANDEZ, EDWIN 1194 Other Suscida **1** OF 1.D # Pouch # Transporting Officer Agenc **DBPD** Witness here if subject signed with an E. HERNANDEZ 1194 CRIME ANALYSIS TO P. LO.

AGENCY CENTRAL RECORDS

. STATE ATTORNEY

☐ JAIL

DEFENDANT

	QBTS Number			PROBABLE CAU	SE AFFIDAVI	1	1. Arrest 2. N.T.A.	Request Reques			VENILE
Ĝ	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name				Agency Report					
,	FL 0500400			POLICE DEPAR	RTMENT	4 0	21-00			<u> </u>	
*	Check as many as apply. Check as many as apply. 1. Felony 2. Traffic Felony		lisdemeanor raffic Misdemean	5. Ordinance			9,555				
9	Name (Last, First, Middle)			Alias			- 1 	Race	Sex	Date of Birth	
-	HOSH, SHAHEER CON	STANTI	N		Charge Description			W	M	06/07/196	4
H	Charge Description 316.193(1)(C) DUI BLOOD	AI COHOL	.08 OR MO	RE PER 210L	Charge Description						
Ř	Charge Description				Charge Description						
S					<u></u>			Race	Sex	Date of Birth	
v	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle) State Of Florida							1	\	Jacob State	
C	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(Cit	y)	(State)	(Zip)	Phone			^	ddress Source	
T		104		(State)	(Zip)	Phone			-	ocupation	
M	Business Address (Name, Street)	(Cit	(9)	(Glate)	(444)	"""					
_	The undersigned certifies and swears	that he/she ha	s just and resona	ble grounds to believe, and	does believe that the	above named	Defendant o	ommitted t	the follo	wing violation of law.	
	The Person taken into custody										who told
	committed the below acts in	my presenc	e .	□ was	observed by	tha	t he/she sa	aw the ar	rested	person committ the	_
	admitting to the below facts			🗶 was	found to have com	mitted the be	low acts, re	sulting f	rom my	(described) invest	igation.
	On the 14 day of	August		021 at 05:17	(Specifically incl	ude facts cor	stituting ca	ause for a	arrest.)		
				in the Giter	ef Delmer	Booch	Count	·· of	Da l	m Beach	Stato
	The following inci-	dent o	ccurred	in the City of	or nerray	Beach,	Count	y or	Pai	.m beach, c	cate
	of Florida.										
P	On August 14th, 20	21 at a	approxim	ately 2:30pm	, I respon	ided to	the a	rea	of W	V Atlantic	Ave
R O	and C Military Wrl	to as:	sist Lt.	M. Debree w	ith a traf	fic st	op. I	t. D	ebre	e advised	that
В	he observed a blac	k Merc	edes pas	senger car t	raveling a	it a hi	gh rat	e of	spe	ed westbou	ınd
B	on W Atlantic Ave	at its	interse	ection with C	ongress Av	re. He	follo	wed	the	vehicle for	or a
Ĺ	distance and estab	lished	a pace	of 90mph usi	ng his un	arked p	patrol	. veh	icle	e. Lt. Del	oree
E	1 4 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	vehicle	e fail t	co maintain a	single la	ne or	lave	.and ∧fW	Δ+1	litateu a Lantic Ave	at
l.	traffic stop. The its intersection w	Aeurch	e came t Militara	o a rinai su . Trl 1.+ D	ob In che	rested i	nv ass	ista	nce	for a DUI	u.
1	investigation as h	e beli	eved the	driver may	be impaire	ed (see	suppl	.enen	t).		
١	·		الله ١١٠١٠		-	•					
1	Upon my arrival, I	obser	ved a b	Lack Mercede	s passenge	er car	bearin	ng Fl	orio	da tag 60A0	GPD,
ļ	with an Indian mal	e in t	he drive	er`s seat. L	t. Debree	provid	ed me	with	the	driver's	
1	Florida license wh	ich id	entifie	the driver	as Shaheer	C. Ho	sh.]	app	road	ched Hosh	and
1	I gayed it he miders	tood w	hy he wa	as stopped.	Hosh advis	sed tha	t ne d	anal	ot i	the obvio	Wa5
E		1 ob	served t	rorage on his	hreath	Hosh w	s and as wea	ring	a]	long-sleev	e
E	blue button up shi	rt da	rk blue	ieans, and b	lack snea)	cers.	His c	lothi	ng v	was loose	and
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	200.24	peakin	g with I	Hosh outside	of the vel	nicle,	the o	dor o	far	n alcoholi	c
ľ	beverage intensifi										
	2				=	0.55	~		1_	فيتتمكم لمت	+ha
	Hosh advised that	he arr	ived do	wntown at app	roximately	y 8:00p	m iron	nema	x aı	na stayea the	ruere
	until leaving to constablishments he	rive h	ome. He	uso nad dilli Se vilentave	vised that	r he ma emmerin	y wie sati	name Salt	. О <u>т</u> 7 ач	nd Honev.	I
	asked Hosh how much	visite h he h	ad to d	rink, and he	responded	two dr	inks.	Hos	h wa	as apologe	tic
	for his speed and	repeat	edly st	ated that he	was just	a mile	from l	nome.	В	elieving t	hat
L						11		_			****
K	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFOR	KE ME	/	HARI L. O'NEAL FIORIDA HARI L. COSTE O 72080 13 Why " GG 972080	7	V			119	4	
1	M. 0/	Very	برمير	HARIL O'NEAL Florida	STGNAT	URE OF ARRE	STING / IN	VESTIGAT	TING OF	FICER	
	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERKO	F COURT / OI	FEICAT (F.S.S.)	HARI L. CINEAR OF FLORIDA HABITON # GG 972080 HABITON # GG JUN 25, 2024 MINISTON HOUSE HOLEY ASSO MINISTON HERIONE HOLEY ASSO MINISTON HERIONE HOLEY ASSO MINISTON HERIONE HOLEY ASSO	HE_	RNANDE			1194	1)	
1	03-14-2	15	200 CO	mm. Exploral		NAME OF O			IN ()		PAGE
	i V	DATE	Jec'i	VLOUR.		08	14/20: DATE	21			1 ∘ 3
L	E	— 1	Bono				JAIL				

OBTS	Number			ΡF	OBABLE CAU	JSE AFFIDAVIT		1. Arrest	3. Request	for Warra	nt 🖪	JUVE	NII E
					SUPPLE	MENT			4. Request	t for Capia	1		
Agency	ORI Numb		Agency Name	EACU DO	N TOE DEDA	DTMENT	Agency Report	21-00:	0 <i>6</i> 91				,
-		0500400	UELKAY DE ☐ 3 Misdemea		LICE DEPA	KIPIEIVI_	7 0	Special Not					
Check as app	Type: as many lv.	1. Felony 2. Traffic Felony	4. Traffic Mis		6. Other								
Name	(Last, First, I	Middle)			Allas				Race	Sex	Date of B		
H	<u> </u>	SHAHEER CON	STANTIN						<u> W</u>	M		07/1964	
di. It	spel show	y be impaire my suspicion ald be noted dications.	n. Hosh ag	greed a	nd the fo	llowing obs	ervati	ons we	ere I	ade:	•		
Ho I su in	sh`s obsei stair eith	eyes were clayed the followed mystagmuster eye. It this task.	necked for lowing in 1 s at maxim	pupil both ey um devi	size and res: lack ation. H	of smooth posh did not	oursuit c exhib	and o	disti rtica	inct al g	and aze r	nystagm	
Hoberta St. No.	sh wask. ep hoted TE LE osh wask.	TURN: 3 of as given all Hosh was undel-to-toe of that Hosh did as given all Hosh swayed separate timed that Hosh	instructi able to ma n counts 5 d not coun f 4 clues instructi during thi es. Hosh	intain 6 6 as t out 3 ons and s task raised	his balan fter the t load as in d advised and place his arms	ce in the curn. Hosh structed do that he under the tomaintain	turned turned dring t derstoo down t n his b	tion plant in the control of the con	operioperiask. ore ntaine as	tion ly. star n hi wel	and It s ting s bal	did no should this lance It show	be
S T F: A Ho E to N ho T r:	be noted that Hosh did not maintain his gaze on his elevated foot as instructed. FINGER TO NOSE: 3 of 4 clues Hosh was given all instructions and advised that he understood before starting this task. Hosh began by touching his fingers to his eyes instead of his nose and the task had to be restarted. Hosh did not return his arms to the side and missed his fingertip to nose every time. Hosh used the wrong hand for the 5th prompt (second consecutive right). It should be noted that Hosh swayed left to right during this task.												
He ta	ROMBERG ALPHABET: 2 of 4 clues Hosh was given all instructions and advised that he understood before starting this task. Hosh confirmed that he was familiar Hosh incorrectly recited his alphabet at the following points: "HIGUK" & "PJQRST". Hosh also swayed during this task. Hosh was transported to the Palm Beach County BAT where he provided two breath samples in accordance with implied consent. The samples indicated a BAC of 0.118 and 0.110 respectively. During the post-Miranda interview, Hosh stated that he spent the evening with friends before driving home. Hosh stated that he had two scotch-on-the-rocks drinks with dinner at approximately 6:30pm and one additional drink while on E Atlantic Ave.												
40M-2-5+R4+-V		TARY PUBLIC / CLERK O	Oil	Notary Put	ALL O'NEAL Florida ALC State of Florida Alc State of 72080 Alc State of 72080 Alc State of Florida Alc State of Florida Alc State of Florida Alc State of Florida	OTGNATION HEI	JRE OF ARRE	z, EDWI	N ((1194	_		
Ą		08-14	DATE 6	HO COMIT	We Kational Mo	7		14/202		,			PAGE
V E				My em	ng.		<u> </u>	DATE					2 OF

COURT

- [OBTS Number			PROBA	BLE CAUS SUPPLEM	E AFFIDAVI ENT	T 1	. Arrest 2. N.T.A.	3. Request 4. Request			JUVENILE
١	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name					Agency Report N		20601			
1	FL 0500400 Charge Type: 1. Felony		AY BEACH disdemeanor		E <i>DEPAK I</i> Ordinancë	IMENI	4 0	Special N				
"	Charge Type:		raffic Misdemean		Other							
D E F	Name (Last, First, Middle) HOSH, SHAHEER CONS	STANT			Alias				Race	Sex M	Date of Birth 06/07	/1964
PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT	Based on the totali Constantin Hosh for	ty of	the circumstant	to FSS	S 316.19	93 (1C) .	cause do	es ex	ist t	799	rrest	Shaheer
	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF	O	OFFICER (F.S	CHARIOL O'NEA	AL Florida of Florida of 72080 Jun 25, 2024 Jun 25, 2034 Jun 800 avy Assn.	SIGNA	TURE OF ARES	, EDW	IN ((1194		_
	03-14	.21	,	Public # GC	Jun 25, LASSO	7	NAME OF OF	FICER (P				PAGE
- 1	Ť ·	DATE	PURCE HOLD	OWW. EXPIRE	al Nov		08/	14/20	21			_ 3 of
	E	18	W Sec	Hrough				DATE				

SUBJECT: HOSH, SHAHEER

___ CASE NUMBER: <u>21-00969</u>]

IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol content. I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of chemical or controlled substances. -OR-I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances. NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST. of the I am If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have requested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding. SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS I AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS: You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions. Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given. You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning. If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law. SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)

TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

AGENCY: DBPD OFC. HERNANDEZ #1194						
SUBJECT: HOSH, SHAHEER C. CASE NUMBER: 21-095900						
DATE: 08-14-21 VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A						
BEGINNING TIME: 03:51 HRS ENDING TIME: 04:10 HRS						
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) .118						
3) TIME A.M. P.M. 4) .148 TIME A.M. P.M.						
BREATH OPERATOR: S.O'NEAL #6212						
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: J. KARLECKE #6467						
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS						
SPEECH: SLURRED						
ATTITUDE: EMOTIONAL, UPSET, CRYING, COOPERATIVE						
CLOTHING: SHIRT- LIGHT BLUE/PRINT PANTS- DRK BLUE JEANS						
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: NONE						
MEDICATIONS: NONE						
OTHER: EYES: VERY RED, WATERY FROM CRYING RUNNY NOSE FROM CRYING. ODOR OF UNKNOWN ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE.						

COMMENTS:

20 MIN. OBSERVATION CONDUCTED BY A/O HERNADEZ #1194 A/O REQUESTED THE BREATH TEST.
D SUBMITTED TO THE BREATH REQUEST.
D COMPLETED THE TEST CORRECTLY.
C/W READ ON CAMERA.
EXPALINED THE BREATH RESULTS TO THE D.
Q&A CONDUCTED.



PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

PBSO CASE # 21- 09	5900		PBSO ZONE		4-12	4
AGENCY CASE #	21-009691		CRASH CASI	E#		1
TIME OF CRASH/STOP_	0228		DATE 8/	14/2021	_ DAY_SA	TURDAY
SUBJECT'S NAME	HOSH, SHAHE	ER CONS	TANTIN	RACE	W SEX	<u>KM</u>
HGT507	WGT	180	DOB_	06/07	/1964	
LOCATION		W. Atia	antic Ave/ Milita	ry Trì	<u> </u>	
ARRESTING OFFICER N	IAME & ID	E. HERN		AGENCY	DELRAY BEAC	H POLICE
DIVISION PATROL			1194 .			
		4		NOTIFIE	D BY COMM_	~
		0	A	RRIVAL A	AT FACILITY_	0330
			*	TIME	OF ARREST_	0302
BREATH RESULTS:		, 7				
2 110						
3. 4.						
T.				•		
40						
TESTING OFFICER'S ID	ا2ما	2.	PBSO	VIDEOTA	PE #	

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000 Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACH CO SO Instrument Serial Number: 80-006239 Software: 8100.27

Date of Test: 08/14/2021

Date of Last Agency Inspection: 08/13/2021

Observation Period Began: 03:30 Subject's Name: SHAHEER C HOSH

DOB: 06/07/1964 Sex: M

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.

Results:	M			
· • • •	Test Diagnostics Check	g/210L	Time	
	Air Blank	0.000	03:55	,
	Control Test	0.079	03:55	
	Air Blank	0.000	03:56 03:56	
	Subject Sample #1	0.118	03:57	7
	Air Blank	0.000	03:57	
	Air Blank	0.000	03:59	
	Subject Sample #2	0.110	04:00	
	Air Blank	0.000	04:00	
	Control Test	0.079	04:01	
	Air Blank	0.000	04:01	
Cylinder Lot: 02021080A1 Exp: 03/05/2023	Diagnostics Check	OK	04:01	
State of Florida, County of _	Pala Beach	<i>ا</i> ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		
Personally appeared before me () producedstates:	the undersigned	authority, who	(<u>J</u> is person who after being	ally known to me or placed under oath,
I SHARI L O'NEAL	, hold a valid	Breath Test One	erator normit i	ssued by the Florida
Department of Law Enforcement	. I administered	the shove bres	th tost to the	subject named shows in
accordance with Chapter 11D-8	. Florida Adminis	trative Code	on cool to the	subject named above in
report of that breath test.	,	cracive code,	and this lorm 1	s a crue and accurate
i sa				
Breath Test Operator:	\mathscr{L}		D-4 001	141 (0.1
O PETALOT.	Signature	rug	_ Date: <u>08/</u>	13/71
Sworn to (or affirmed) before	me this 14 d	lay of August	1 , 2021	

Signature of Notary Public-State of Florida Printed Name of Notary Public-State of Florida

Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.

SUBJECT: 📙	OSH	SHAHFER

CASE NUMBER: 🗬	1- O	104	(0Y
----------------	------	-----	-----

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.
WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT? YES
WHERE WERE YOU GOING? HOME
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON? ATLANTIC AVE
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? WHERE DID YOU START? ATLANTIC AVE EAST
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? 01:30 WHAT TIME IS IT NOW? Vo
WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? Avg. 14 WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT? SAT
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW? PALM BEACH COUNTY DELRAY BEACH
WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? 8: 30/9:00 PM WHAT DID YOU EAT? SHRIMP PASTA
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS? FRIENDS ON E ATLANTIC
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? 178 HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? YES WHAT? SCOTCH ON ROCK!
HOW MUCHZ BOLINGER WHERE? BOCA REST BAR WITH WHOM? FRIENDS
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK? 6:30/7 PM AND YOUR LAST DRINK? 12:30/1 AM
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS? SIPPED
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? Name YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? No HOW MUCH?
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN?
WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? JEWELRY WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK? TODAY
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? No WHAT?
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? WHAT'S WRONG?
DO YOU LIMP? No DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY?
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY? // o
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY? GLASS EYE? DATE: TREETING
FALSE TEETH? EAR INFECTION?
INNER EAR TROUBLE?
DIABETES?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES?
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? YES WHERE? N T
INTERVIEWER: E. HEIZMANDEZ #194 WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL
PBSO #0129C REV. 9/93

D.U.I. WITNESS LIST

			CASE #:	21-009691
ADDECTING OFFICED.		E. HERNANDEZ		
ARRESTING OFFICER: ADDRESS: 300 W Atlantic Ave, Del	ray Beach, FL			
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME):		(WORK).		
CAN TESTIFY TO: DUI Investigation		(WORK)		
NAME: Lt. M Debree	January Danah El			
ADDRESS: 300 W Atlantic Ave, De				4
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME):	561-243-7800	(WORK):		
CAN TESTIFY TO: Suspect behind t	ne wneel/ ι raπic violatio	ons		
NAME:				X
ADDRESS:				Y
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME):				<u> </u>
CAN TESTIFY TO:				
NAME:				
ADDRESS:				
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME):		(WORK)		
CAN TESTIFY TO:				
NAME:				
ADDRESS:				
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME):		(WORK):		
CAN TESTIFY TO:				
NAME:		·		
ADDRESS:				
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME):		(WORK):		
CAN TESTIFY TO:				
NAME:				
ADDRESS:	(anobr).	·	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME):	<u> </u>			
CAN TESTIFY TO:				
NAME:	·			
ADDRESS:				
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME):		(WORK):		
CAN TESTIFY TO:				
NAME:				
ADDRESS:				
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME):				
CAN TESTIFY TO:				
NAME:				
ADDRESS:				
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME):		(WORK):		
CAN TESTIFY TO:				



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	x	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
L/E Exemptions		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
xemp		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
L/E E		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (CIs).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
ons		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
Public Info. Exemptions		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
Pul		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
of 23)		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
Rule		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)		20		
I Administ				
es of Judicia				
Florida Rule		X		
Other			Other:	
ŏ		>	Other:	

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2021020181	Date: 8/15/2021
BOOKING NUMBER: 2021020161	Specialist Name/ID: A. Pinkney/7796